or potential increases and decreases in NAV per share. This decrease could be more pronounced as the size of the offering and level of discounts
increases.

   The following chart illustrates the level of NAV dilution that would be experienced by a stockholder who does not participate in the
offering. It is not possible to predict the level of market price decline that may occur. NAV has not been finally determined for any day after
March 31, 2011. The table below is shown based upon the pro-forma NAV calculated by us taking into account the dilutive effects on our NAV
per share of our distributions with record dates of April 29, 2011 and May 31, 2011, our issuance of common stock on April 29, 2011 and
May 31, 2011 in connection with our dividend reinvestment plan and our public stock offering of 9,000,000 shares on April 7, 2011. For

S-54

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

69

Table of Contents

purposes of illustration, the table below assumes that our March 31, 2010 NAV per share has been reduced by 1.0% to $10.23 per share as a
result of the foregoing transactions.

Prior to Sale
Below NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per Share to Public $ 10.15
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer $ 10.02
Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 97,513,877 107,513,877 10.25%
NAV per Share $ 10.23 $ 10.21 (0.19)%
Dilution to Nonparticipating Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder A 97,514 97,514 0.00%
Percentage Held by Stockholder A 0.10% 0.09% (9.30)%
Total NAV Held by Stockholder A $ 997,416 $ 995,525 (0.19)%
Total Investment by Stockholder A (Assumed to be $10.23 per Share) $ 997,416
Total Dilution to Stockholder A (Total NAV Less Total Investment) $ (1,891)
NAV per Share Held by Stockholder A $ 10.21
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder A (Assumed to be $10.23 on Shares Held Prior
to Sale) $ 10.23 $ 10.23
Dilution per Share Held by Stockholder A (NAV per Share Less Investment per Share) $ (0.02)
Percentage Dilution to Stockholder A (NAV per Share Divided by Investment per Share) (0.19)%
Impact On Existing Stockholders Who Do Participate in the Offering

   Our existing stockholders who participate in the offering below NAV per share or who buy additional shares of common stock in the
secondary market at the same or lower price as we obtain in the offering (after expenses and commissions) will experience the same types of
NAV dilution as the nonparticipating stockholders, albeit at a lower level, to the extent they purchase less than the same percentage of the